

Â

ITEM NO.52

Court No2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11598-11600/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2009 in WP No. 942/2007 & WP No. 2865/2007 & WP No. 2880/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PEGASUS ASSETS RECONSTRN.P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.R.KABELS LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 01/06/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao ,Adv

M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Ankur S.Kulkarni, Adv.
Lex Regis Law Offices ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matters after summer vacation.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master