

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11598-11600/2009

PEGASUS ASSETS RECONSTRN.P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.R.KABELS LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, PERMISSION TO FILE
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12104-12106 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 13/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv

M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv

Lex Regis Law Offices, Adv

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with office report regarding payment of process fee and filling of spare copies and file affidavit regarding publication in SLP Nos. 12104-12106/09.

The respondents who have appeared are directed to file counter affidavit within four weeks. The respondents alleged to be residing abroad shall be served with notice by Regd. A.D.

List the matter on 19-08-09.

(Ashok Menon)

aa Registrar