

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11598-11600/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2009 in WP No.942/2007 & WP No.2865/2007 & WP No.2880/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

PEGASUS ASSETS RECONSTRN.P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.R.KABELS LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) Nos. 12104-12106 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 15/02/2010        These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)        Mr.    Akhil Sibal, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
                                  Ms.    Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
                                  Mr.    Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.  
                                  for    M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

Mr.    Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.    Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms.    Kanika Gomber, Adv.  
Mr.    Rajiv Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr.    Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
                                  Mrs. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.  
                                  Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

..2/-

-2-

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mrs. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.  
Mrs. Priya Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Ms. Anandita R. Adv.  
Mr. Roop Narayan, Adv.

Mr.    R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.    Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.    Prateek Jalan, Adv.  
Mr.    Ravi Gandhi, Adv.  
Ms.    Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.  
Mr.    Arjun Garg, Adv.  
for    M/s. Parekh & Co., Advs.

Ms. Sushma Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar, Adv.

for Lex Regis Law Offices, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Matters to stand over for six weeks.

We are adjourning these matters because we are told that on 11th March, 2010, the Appeal is coming for hearing before the Appellate Authority for Industrial & Financial Reconstruction (AAIFR). In the meantime, petitioner(s) will take steps to serve the concerned unserved respondents.

We make it clear that the appellant before the AAIFR, namely, R.R.Kabels Limited, will take steps to effect service forthwith. If they do not do so within the time stipulated that may be fixed by the AAIFR, the AAIFR will proceed to hear and dispose of the pending Appeal. We do not want the revival of the Company to be stalled on this ground.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER