

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.

Mr. Anand Srivastava,Adv.

for M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices,Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We appreciate the fact that AAIFR has been hearing the matter on day-to-day basis. However, are of the view that the matter is very heavy and the Chairman is going to retire in the end of May, 2011. We hope that the matter would stand disposed of before that date.

Place these petitions on 15th July, 2011.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar