

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.11598-11600/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 09/04/2009 in WP No.942/2007, WP
No.2865/2007 and WP No.2880/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PEGASUS ASSETS RECONSTRN.P.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.R.KABELS LIMITED & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12104-12106 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for directions and vacation of status quo and
modification/recalling of court's order and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C) 11598-600/09 Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Mishra, Adv.
for M/s Khaitan & Co.

SLP(C) 12104-106/09 & Mr.C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
rr in Mr. Tarun Banga, Adv.
SLP(C)11598-600/09 Ms. Shravani Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Arushi Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Barun Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Ms. Richa Bhardwaja, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sushmita Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Adv.
Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mr. Rohinton F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Faisal Sherwani, Adv.
for M/s Parekh & Co.

Ms. Sushma Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Puja Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Manita Verma Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
for M/s Lex Regis Law Offices

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters for preliminary hearing on 30th April,
2013. Let the pleadings be completed before the next date.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|