

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.11598-11600/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
09/04/2009 in WP No. 942/2007 WP No. 2865/2007, WP No.  
2880/2007 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

PEGASUS ASSETS RECONSTRN.P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.R.KABELS LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/10/2014 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned By)  
for M/s Parekh & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on the notified date positively.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2014.10.15  
17:06:44 IST  
Reason: